- Entitlement Analysis

Financial Project ID: 442030-1-54-01

Contract No.: G-1753

County: Palm Beach

Description: Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction

Re: Hurricane lan Mitigation Efforts, Ros-29

Description & Analysis:

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for additional wark to Secure the wark site for
Hurricane lan.

Issue: Governor's Declared State of Emergency for Hurricane lan 9/26/22

The FDOT forwarded to project personnel a directive to cease work and to concentrate efforts on securing
the construction site in preparation for Hurricane lan. The contractor proceeded to follow the Directive
and worked on preparing the site for the passage of the Hurricane between 9/26/22 and 9/30/22.

5 days are granted with this Change Order.

The Contractor is 100% entitled to $10,507.39 to perform the additional work.

=2t et

Robert Audette, P.E.
Sr. Project Engineer




1302 South J Street e Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 ROSSO Fax: 561-689-2851
Site Development

Change Order Request
Change Order No.: 29 R1 Owner Proj, No.: 2020-007
Owner: City of Pahokee RSD Proj. No.: 01-20037
Project: Barficld Highway Date: 10/12/2022

Description: Hurrican Ian Prep ~9/26 to 9/29 and 9/30

1.00|Hurrican Ian Site Prep And Restoration | 1.00] $ 1050739 | % 10,507.39
3 .
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
8 "
Total; § 10,507.39
Original Contract Amt § -
Amount of this Change Order § 10,507.39
Amount of Previous Change Order (s) _$ -
New Total Contract Amount $ 10,507.39
Completion time extended 5 days If yes, new completion date?

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

. *I Digitally signed by Blalr Simpson
: : - —B%a;tr———‘—.hmmmmm“ = o=
Client Signature Bi on %, Site Developrant, ou,

email=hsimpson@rassositedevel

Client Printed Sim pson - opment.com, c=Us
S

Date; 2022.12,13 15:30:02-65'00°

Revisions
# Date Ry |Description
1 117772022 JIW |Added 1 day and Added JD Time Sheets




Ph; 561-689-0889
Fax: 561-689-2851

1302 South ] Street ) -
Lake Worth, FL 33460 ROS

Site Development

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

Description of work:  Hurrican Ian Prep -9/26 to 9/29 and 9/30 CO# 29R1

# Description otal Cost
1 Loader 9 $562,50
2 Tractor $0.00
3 Roller $0.00
4 Mixer $202.61 $0.00
5 Grader HR $79.95 $0.00
6 Backhoe HR $93.41 $0.00
7 Water Truck HR $37.98 $0.00
8 Dozer 9 HR. $73.93 $665.37
9 Paver HR $61.50 $0.00
10 Paving Roller HR $40.38 $0.00
11 Broom HR $49.97 $0.00
12 Excavator (30,000 1b) 9 HR $105.04 $981.36
i3 Excavator {70,000 1b) HR $169.32 $0.00
14 Tamp HR $19.50 $0.00
i5 Saw HR $19.50 $0.00
16 Pick-Up Truck 9 HR. $32.46 $292.14
17 Dump Truck HR $65.00 $0.00
18 Curb Machine HR. $58.75 $0.00
Equipment Subtotal  $2,501.37
Markup 0.150 $375.21

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $2,876.58

# Description Oty Unit Cost { Total Cost
1 Supetintendent 9 HR 364.29 $578.61
2 Foreman (w/ Pick-Up) HR $84.20 $0.00
3 Operator-Road Crew 9 HR $38.06 $342.54
4 Laborer-Road Crew 4 HR $20.79 $83.16
5 Operator-Underground Crew HR $36.24 $0.00
6 Pipe Layer, Tailinan, Laborer-Underground Crew HR $26.32 $0.00
7 Curb Machine Operaior-Concrete Crew HR. $43.50 $0.00
8 Finisher-Concrete Crew HR $32.61 $0.00
9 Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew HR $23.65 $0.00
10 HR $0.00
11 HR 30.00

Labor Subtotal ~ $1,004.31
Burden  0.5156  $517.82
Markup 0.150 $150.65
LABOR TOTAL: _ $1,672.78




QQ - Unit Unit Cost,

Total Cost

# Description
1 $0.00
2 $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
5 $0.00
6 $0.00
7 $0.00
Material Subtotat $0.00
Markup 0.150  $0.00
MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00
# Description Oty Unit Unit Cost { Total Cos
[ Johnson Davis 1 £S $5,470.04 | $5,470.04
2 1 LS $0.00
3 1 LS $0.00
4 1 1S $0.00
5 1 LS $0.00
G 1 L3 $0.00
7 1 LS $0.00
Subeontractor Subtotal  $5,470.04
Markup 0.05  $273.50
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $5,743.54
Equipment Total:  $2,876.58
Labor Total: §1,672.78
Material Total: $0.00
Subcontractors Total:  $5,743.54
Bond & General Liability Insurance:  $214.49
MOT: $0.00
Total: $10,507.39




¥6ESZTIOND / 6TEOZSTIDD

1587-689 (194) 4
Wo juado)aAa(aliSossoy MMM

6880-689 (195) 'd

09¥EE 14 'YHOA 93
192415 [ YINoS Z0ET

aeq

-

7Y

B

dn oGS Joid

*2JeINOOE pue ML

2q 0] Sa1RI 3A0GE oY) AJ1is0 | "ou] uemido[eAa(] SHS 08503 JO JOIOIIP JO IS0 UB SV "['T -7 UONOSS uoneoywadg 1O MM Jusmsarde uf

%I 1E %0t"L Yob¥ L1 %00°F %6tt] %80°1 %090 Y%S9'L
OIS
{ NOLLVOVA SLIAINAYA L
[€30L | /AVAI'TOH TVOITHIA | NHINTHLLT M Y148 V.IOA VOId

NAIANF Y09Vl




ey

Site Development

Florida State of Emergency Email
DOT

Appendix ‘A’




James Washington

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Suhject:

Hello James,

Robert Audette <raudette@maomentumcei.com>

Thursday, September 29, 2022 1:34 PM

James Washington; Blair Simpson

Jim Lewis; Jongelene Adams; Mohammad Farhadtooski

FW: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency FIN 442030-1-54-01

Use this email as your authorization to proceed with normal construction operations after completing your MOT and
reestablished any other areas that may have been affected by storm. Submit any costs associated with storm mitigation.
The Inspector and your Superintendent should have been agreeing to numbers in the field to that affect.

Thanks,

Robert
Cell: (786) 397-3521

From: Lewls, lJames <James.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>

Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:22 PM

To: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>

Cc: Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>

Subject: Re: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency FIN 442030-1-54-01

Yes. As long as MOT is completely restored and  all areas disturbed by the storm are now safe. Do you have
observations of actions taken to prepare for the storm and of all completed restoration. Also has the contractor
submitted they’re documentation of the same?

Get Qutiook for i0QS

From: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:14:08 PM
To: Lewis, James <James lewis@dot.state.fl,us>

Cc: Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com:>

Subject: FW: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency FIN 442030-1-54-01

Jim,

Please advise if the contractor can resume normal operation. | recommend that they do so.

Thanks,

Rohert
Cell: (786) 397-3521

From: James Washington <{Washington@rossositedevelopment.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:07 PM
To: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>; Blair Simpson <BSimpson@rossositedevelopment.com>; Chad

Rawlinson <crawlinson@johnsondavis.com>




Ce: Mohammad Farhadtooski <mfarhadtooski@momentumcei.com>; Jongelene Adams <Jadams@cityofpahokee.com>;
Michael N. Rezk <mrezk@phcwater.com>; Jim Lewis <james. lewis@dot,state.fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos
<leos.kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>; Williams, Mya <mya.williams@dot.state.fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos
<leos.kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>; Rob Cables <rob.cables@dot.state.fl.us>; Marzi, Joseph <joseph.marzi@dot.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency FIN 442030-1-54-01

Yes,

James L. Washington Jr,

Project Manager

Address : 1302 South i Street

Lake Worth, FL 33460

Cell : (561) 818-4191

Office : {(561) 689-0889

Email : JWashington@Rossositedevelopment.com

Site Development

From: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:53 AM

To: James Washington <JWashington@rossositedevelopment.com>; Blair Simpson
<BSimpson@rossositedevelopment.com>; Chad Rawlinson <crawlinson@johnsondavis.com>

Cc: Mohammad Farhadtooski <mfarhadtooski@momentumcel.com>; Jongelene Adams <jadams@cit ofpahokee.com>;
Michael N. Rezk <mrezk@pbcwater.com>; Jim Lewis <james.lewis@dot.state.fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos

<leos.kennedy@dot state.fl.us>; Williams, Mya <mya.williams@dot.state.fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos
<leos.kennedy@dot,state.flus>; Rob Cables <rob.cables@dot.state fl.us>; Marzi, Joseph <joseph.marzi@dot.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency FIN 442030-1-54-01

Hello James!

Hope you faired well during the storm.
| hear that you are ready to finalize re-installation of the MOT. Is RSD and JD ready to resume normal work tomorrow?

Thanks,

Robert
Cell: (786) 397-3521

From: Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 3:26 PM

To: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumeei.com>; James.Lewis <James.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>; James Washington
<jwashington@rossositedevelopment.com>; Blair Simpson <psimpson@rossositedevelopment.com>; Chad Rawlinson
<crawlinson@johnsondavis.com>; Williams, Mya <Mya.Williams@dot.state.fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos
<Leos.Kennedy@dot state.fl.us>: Marzi, Joseph <Joseph.Marzi@dot.state.fl.us>; Cables, Rob
<Rob.Cables@dot.state.fl.us>




Cc: mrezk <mrezk@phcwater.com>; Mohammad Farhadtooski <mfarhadtooski@momentumcei.com>
Subject: Re: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

Good afternoon,
The City is in concurrence with FDOT and the executive orders from the Governor.

The City is on wait until we have further information from PBC Emergency Management. We have another call with PBC
Emergency Management tomorrow at 2pm,

Thank you for your diligence.
Warm Regards,
longelene Adams

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy 520 FE 5G, an AT&T 5G smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 12:03:42 PM

To: James.Lewis <James.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>; James Washington <jwashington@rossositedevelopment.com>; Blair
Simpson <bsimpson@rgssositedevelopment.com>; Chad Rawlinson <crawlinson@johnsondavis.com>; Williams, Mya
<Mya, Williams@dot.state fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>; Marzi, Joseph

<joseph.Marzi@dot state.fl.us>; Cables, Rob <Rob.Cables@dot.state.fl.us>

Cc: Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>; mrezk <mrezk@pbcwater.com>; Mohammad Farhadtooski
<mfarhadtooski@momentumcei.com>

Subject: RE: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

Understood lim.
James,

Please put all your efforts on securing the job site.

Thanks,

Robhert
Cell: (786) 397-3521

From: Lewis, lames <James.Lewis@dot.state.flus>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 11:56 AM

To: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei,com>; James Washington <jwashington@rossositedevelopment.com>;
Blair Simpson <bsimpson@rossositedevelopment.com>; Chad Rawlinson <crawlinson@johnsondavis.com>; Willlams,
Mya <Mya.Williams@dot.state.fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot,state.fl.us>; Marzi, Joseph
<Joseph.Marzi@dot.state.fl.us>; Cables, Rob <Rob.Cables@dot.state.fl.us>

Cc: Jongelene Adams <jadams@citvofpahokee.com>; Michael N. Rezk <mrezk@pbcwater.com>; Mohammad
Farhadtooski <mfarhadtooski@momentumcei.com>

Subject: RE: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency




Robert: The Governor of the State of Florida has declared a state of emergency. The language in the declaration is clear
and not ambiguous at all. Who at the city of Pahokee has the authority to countermand the directions given by the
Governor of Florida. He's the duly elected Chief Executive of the State. During our earlier telephone call on this subject
today | explained that Momentum personnel need to document the contractor’s efforts to prepare the site for
hurricane. FDOT continues to pay the contractor and Momentum and you need to honor our requést to secure the
project and documents toe effort fully. Your inspection staff is to document all work.

Regards

Jim

Jim Lewis

LAP Coordinator

State of Florida Department of Transportation
Palm Beach Operations Center

7900 Forest Hill Boulevard

West Palm Beach, L 33413

Office; (561)370-1216

Cell: {561)632-6172

From: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 11:30 AM

To: James Washington <jwashington@rossositedevelopment.com>; Blair Simpson
<bsimpson@rossositedevelopment.com>; Chad Rawlinson <crawlinson@johnsondavis.com>

Cc: Lewis, James <James.Lewis@dot.state fl.us>; Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>; Michael N. Rezk
<mrezk@pbcwater.com>; Mohammad Farhadtooski <mfarhadtooski@momentumcei.com>

Subject: RE: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

James,

The city will be having a meeting this afternoon about this. Please wait until they respond on any stop work order.
This dose not affect efforts to secure the site far preparedness as directed by the memo.

Thanks,

Robert
Cell: (786) 397-3521

From: Robert Audette

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 11:25 AM

To: Jamas Washington <jwashington@rossositedevelopment.com:>; Blair Simpson
<bsimpson@rossositedevelopment.com>; Chad Rawlinson <crawlinson@johnsondayis.com>

Cc: Jim Lewis <james.lewis@dot.state fl.us>; Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>; Michael N. Rezk
<mrezk@pbcwater.com>; Mohammad Farhadtooski <mfarhadtooski@momentumcei.com>

Subject: FW: Huiricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

James,



Please see attached directive form District Office. Keep track of effort to remove MOT devices: Drums, signs VMS.
| attached Chapter 7.6 of CPAM for reference,

Thanks,

Robert
Cell: (786) 397-3521

From: Lewis, James <James.Lewis@dot.state fl.us>
Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 10:19 AM

To: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>; Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee,com>; Mark L.
Dachsteiner <mdachsteiner@baxterwoodman.com>; kovner@mydelraybeach.com; Volbrecht, Kevin
<KCVolbrecht@wpb.org>: Cristine M. Perdema <cperdomo@wpb.org>; Shah, ligar <Jigar.Shah@dot.state.fl.us>;
Zachary King <ZKing@pbcgov.org>; Sam Al-Turk <aalturk@mehtaeng.com>; Ferris, Kara <kferris@greenacresfl.gov>;
Stacy Sing <ssing@ribehar.com>; Alexis Burrie (aburrie@aeengineeringinc.com) <aburrie@aeengineeringinc.coms>;
Alvarez, Ramon <Ramon.Alvarez@dot.state.fl.us>

Subject; FW: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

Please see the highlighted notes below from FDOT. All construction operations are to be suspended and actions
completed as highlighted in the emails below. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.
Regards

Jim

Jim Lewis

LAP Coordinator

State of Florida Department of Transportation
Palm Beach Operations Center

7900 Forest Hill Boutevard

West Palm Beach, FL 33413

Cell: (561} 632-6172

From: Lewis, James
Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 9:57 AM
To: Subject: FW: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

Good morning: Attached are two Executive Orders from Governor De

From: Caballero, Eduardo <eduardo.caballero@dot.state.fl.us>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 8:50 AM

To: D4-PBOConstruction <D4-PBOConstruction@dot.state.fl.us>; D4-PBOPS CEl <D4-PBOpsCEI@dot state.fl.us>; D4~
PBOPAInvite <D4-PBOPAlnvite @dot.state fl.us>

Subject: FW: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

We have received notice to have all “contractorsin DA suspend-operations until further notice: Please provide direction
to.contractors as stated below.

Thanks




Eduardo Caballero

Palm Beach Operations Engineer
561-370-1104
561-516-0832 cell

From: Marzl, Joseph <Joseph.Marzi@dot.state.fl.us>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 8:38 AM

To: Caballero, Eduardo <eduardo.caballero@dot state.fl.us>
Subject: Fwd: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

Joe Marzi, P.E.

Canstruction Engineer

FDOT ~ Palm Beach Operations
(5611 370-1152 Office

(561) 246-5059 Cell

Sent from mobile

From: lhsan, Deborah <Deborah.lhsan@dot.state. fl.us>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022, 8:27 AM

To: Rojas, Christian <Christian.Rojas@dot.state.fl.us>; Hernandez, lvanche <jvanohe.Hernandez@dot.state.fl.us>; Marzi,
Joseph <Joseph.Marzi@dot.state.fl.us>; Cables, Rob <Rob.Cabies@dot.state.fl.us>; Rucks, Chad
<Chad.Rucks@dot.state fl.us>; Watt, Aaron <Aaron.Watt@dot.state.fl.us>; Robeson, Gary

<Gary.Robeson@dot state fl.us>

Subject: FW: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

Deborah thsan, P.E,

Asst. District Construction Engineer
Florida Department of Transportation
District 4 Construction

Office 954-777-4387

Cell phone 561-531-0846

From: Lattner, Tim <Tim.Lattner@dot state.fl.us>

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 8:16 AM

To: FDOT-DCE <FDOT-DCE@dot.state.fl.us>

Cec: EDOT-DISTOPS <FDOT-DISTOPS@dot.state.fl.us>; FDOT-DISTSEC <FDOT-DISTSEC@dot.state.fi,us>; Cabral, Irene
<irepe.Cabral@dot.state fl.us>; Prasad, Ananth <aprasad@ftba.com>; Mark Mussleman (MMusselman@ACAF.org)
<mmusselman@acaf.org>

Subject: Hurricane lan - Declared State of Emergency

Pursuant to the Governor s declared State of Emergency, you are: hereby directed to order constructlon contractors on
your projects to suspend work operations until further notice and focus efforts on securing projectsso that stored

6




materlals workzone 51gnage, or partlaliy constructed w0rks do not become safety hazards for. the pubilc ‘Focus should
‘on secunng or remov;ng MOT dewces as stated in CPAM chapter 7.6; securlng beams and other brldge work

at 5 1:as st -plz ' I OVE d_storlng equipment such that it won't present a
hazard ‘and: protectlng any other materlais or equ:pment on the pro;ect site,

* Affected countres (see attached Governor S Deciaratron) for thrs mandatory suspensron are Levy, Manon, Lake,
Volu5|a Cltrus Sumter Lake Orange, Semino!e, Brevard Hernando"Pasco, Polk Osceola, Plnellas, Hillsborough
Indlan River, Manatee, Hardee, nghlands Okeechobee, Samt Lucie,’ Sarasota, De Soto, Martin, Charlotte,
Glades, Palm Beach, Lee, Hendry, Collier; Broward, ‘Monroe, and Miami-Dade.

If a contractor requests to be. aliowed to contmue constructron ‘work: that does not rmpede or affect trafflc in any way, or
that may compieted in order to facrlitate evacuatmn in: advance of the storm, DCE’s ‘have the discretion to allow this." |
you allow this for any of your- projects, please provide me the project information,

FDO_T.p_roje_c_t teams should document contractors securing work efforts for future determination of eligibility of
reimbursement as provided in CPAM 7.6,




- -

Note: The cone contains the probable'paiﬁ of the storm center but does no
the size of the storm. Hazardous conditions can occu

VA

r o_uts of ﬁ)e cor

W

Hurricane lan Current information: X Forecast posil
Monday September 26, 2022 Center location 18.7 N 82.4 W @ Tropical Cyclone
8 AM EDT intermediate Advisory 13A Maximum sustained wind 75 mph Sustained winds:
NWS National Hurricane Center Movement NW at 14 mph $39-73 mph H74-
Potential track area: Watches: Warnings: Curren
(N\.pay13 €EEX Day 45 |Huriicane  Trop Stm Hurricane R Trop Stm

Tim Lattner, P.E.

Florida Department of Transportation
Director, Office of Construction

605 Suwannee Street - MS 31
Tallahassee FL 32399-0450

Office - (850) 414-5258




Site Development

Time Sheets
Rosso

Appendix ‘B’



Si:veop nt

DAILY REPORT
DATE: 9/28/2022 DAYOFWEEK: S M T W TH F S
PROJECT: Barfield Highway - 20037 RAIN:  Yes No
SUPERVISOR: Cornelius WORK PERIOD: 7 to 330

Rosso Storm
J&D N/A
TEST/ INSPECTIONS:
N/A
COMMENTS:

Inspector onsite




:(-019 “sABap “peIsIUNO0TUS SANSS ‘SUONE20] oTToads SpaRuUl PInoys) IOM 0 ATVININAS

'SHHONI _|oz\mm&D NIVH
rozmﬂm ATIDTHD LOW

90£09 Uois 14 AOIN
JogeT Wiolg 2 uaH
€009 ULIOIS 4 SERI]s)

SNj|PUWoD HOSIAIHINS
pEeHEyg -LOBI0¥Ed
:SHNSSI INAWJINOT ¢¢c02/6e/6 HIVA
LI0dTd A TIvd
uﬁEmm_m\,ma.mﬂm




<00t

SSYS[Ul4 JOUBIU| 2SI

Isoes 331q SPUE ‘S9(9e) ‘sUT Yseds Sauouaq)

T00¥

UGI1e||BISY| BINIXI4 JOLIDIKT

9.0¢ em
7S0E gdng
£50¢ Aemanligfemapls

€01E Jamas
<0TE PELTYY
T0TE sgeulRIQ

35[YUng

dazg pos

daid 91210u0)

%00Jas5Eg

apelsqns

LUy

UDITBABIXY]

|04IU0D UsIsSela/eousd IS

Suiggnio g Sules|d

peoy Adzlodwa]

1OW

$3Q0J 150D

(AL JomqLIsiy
10208 0B NoeL
€0108 $10T 00€ WS woosg/radeamng
zZ010% woorgaedeans
90909 STOT IDTAPIE LVD - I01BATOXE
0909 DT HOSE 2199(] TYO[ - IIBABIXE
£0509 JZSOp S193( WYO{~0198I],
60709 08.LS puey [0SIeBU[-IR[0Y
80¥09 1997 M 19918 $1ESY WEIBU[-I0[0Y
L0¥09 LTST TA A1 1TME Sewmog-1o7[0Y
90+09 L8ST WA A1 1TMH Semog-1710
SOP09 Q1¥¢ WeH-1eT[0y
€009 Aojeigin +Tdl [oswedu-10oy
60£09 S10T W9T6 1VD - 13peo]
80£09 NZO WO - 19peo]
L0L09 £€-077 T Ueseo(] - 13peo
90£09 DL05T “1Q uesoe( - 15ped]
10£09 NSTEIC-19pe0 ]
§0Z09 1107 JHA WZT 18D-1°pel0)
0709 (0L 2199 WYO[-IPRID)
£0109 TALq 1BD-3R20(Q
cOr0v 2107 0651 18290H-19915 PLIS
TOv0Y 6107 0651 1Iq0g-13918 PIIS
1020% Femog-1axIq
£0€07 dMbRINN-TOSE A JTBA
Z0E0T TmmeA-uodepm ISIBM
10£02 LT, IIEM

ININLIND3




DAILY REPORT

DATE: 9/26/2022

PROJECT: Barfield Highway - 20037

SUPERVISOR: Cornelius

DAYOFWEEK: S M T W TH

RAIN: Yes No
WORK PERIOD: 7 to

Rosso Mot Storm prep
J&D Prep for line stop, Secured all pipes for storm prep
TEST/ INSPECTIONS:
N/A
COMMENTS:

N/A




1No pa|Ied }OIN

:("030 “SAB[SD “PRILIUILONTS SONSST ‘STONR00] OGToads apmaul PINoTS) UOM JO AIVIAUALNS

'SAHONI _..I_ozam»D NIV Y
[ozmm\w_u QDD LOW

J0QeT] UolS G sy
90€09 ULOoIS G SnifeLIon)
Joooe[d O T WEW
EERLETE JOIN 9 SNIPUIoCH

sSnisuIoy FOSIAFAINS
plelEg LOHIOEd
SENSST INAEWNAINON 2c0%/9¢/60 HIVA
JJOdHI A'IOVdAd
ucw.ﬁnm._.m.>w,n_ 3315




zZoo¥ _ S2YSIUIY LCLIBIY] ISIAL
(yord aq1g 's|j148 *sa|qe] ‘SUED YSEIL 'SaLPURq)

| uonej|easuj 2iniXl4 oL 70708 I0mqsicy
b NEHDDNIQAE 10208 TOSE M O],
£0108 FLOZ GOE NS wooig/sdaams
70108 wooIgAedsems
950% 1IEM 90909 SI0T YITAYIE IVD - I01BAROXY
¥S0¢E qin) $0909 T D0OSE 2123 UO[ - I0JBABOXY]
£50¢ AemanliqHemepls £0509 WZS0Y SI¢] Uo[~I0j0RI],
60709 08.LS Puwy [051980-33}[0Y
80¥09 [930M 991§ 1 ESY WRIBUT-IOT0
LO¥0S LTST WA QT1TME Sewog-1eToy
€0TE Jamag 90+09 £85T QA Q11TME Femog-1o]0d
OTE 12181 $0%09 01 WRIEF-ISIOY
T0TE ageulelg £0%09 Aojelgin YT Mosegu[-L0Y
60£09 ST0Z N9T6 LV - W0peo]
80L09 NZOy WO - 33peo]
0SSt Isljyaungd £L0E09 £-07T "1 wesa0(] ~ J9pea]
00¥E daud pos 90£09 D.LOST "1 Tes00( - 19pRaY
150t dalg 83213u0D 10509 TSRO -18pe0 ]
00€e 20Jaseq 50209 110Z dFA NTT BI-epei)
1544 apesEqns #0709 Q0L 9299(] UYO[-19PEID)
Q7ee jususjuequls £0109 AL EO>-WZQ
0TZZ uoEARIX] COPOF 8107 0651 1B2QOog-1001§ PRI
T07C JoII0T) Uolsad3/aaus] IS (400 6107 0651I80q0G-19918 PIIS
5002 Juiqqnip 7 Supes|) 1070% Sewog-10XI4
CEST peoy Aesodwa] 0802 dmbnny-uoeSem 1M
0ZST 1O 70502 wnuSe-u0Se M IAJBA
‘ 10£02 FIULY, IR

$34Q02 1S02 JINIALIND3




RE

Site Development

Change Order

Johnson Davis

Appendix ‘C’




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Qctaber 6, 2022

Rosso Site Development
1302 South J Street
Lake Worth, F1. 33460

Aitn: Blair Simpson
Project: Barfield Hwy
Re: 41792

J-DCOR# 29

Blair,

Downtime due to Hurrican Prep (2) 1/2 Days (4hrs) = 8 Hrs.

DATE: TBD

TASK; Hurricane Prep
1 Labhor 1 LS $2,623.47 $2.523.47
2 Equipment 1 LS $2,946.58 $2,046.58
3 Material 1 15 $0.00 $0.00
4 Subcontractors 1 1.8 $0.00 $0.00

Total Amount of Change Order: :$5,470.04 "
Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract: -5 40 i
Pleaso review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization. As always, should there be any questions

or if you require any additional information please do not hestitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Chad Ctorson

Chad Rawlinson
Project Manager



Johnson-Davis Inc.

Job Name: Barfield Hwy Date: 10/6/2022
JD Job #: 41792
Description of Work: Hurricane Prep
Labor
Standard | Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Name Position Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Superintendent Lo ' 6026 [§ 103891 % -
Foreman Foreman 8 $ 481915 72.29 385.56
Oparator - Excavator Oper-Exc| -8 2764 1§ 41.46 221.08
Operator - Loader Cper-Ldr| "8 b 23.98 3598 | § 191.87
Pipe Layar PL 8 26.03 39.05 [ % 208.27
Skilled Laborer SL 8 $ 2146 (4§ 32181 % 171.65
Skilled Laborar SL 8 - $ 2146 |1 32.181% 171.65
Skilled Laborer SL .8 $ 2146 |8 32181 % 171.65
L B - b - § -
B - - 3 -
Lahor Subtotal $ 1,521.72
Burden 0.442 $ 672.60
Markup on Labor  15.0% § 329.15
Labor Total $ 2,523.47
Equipment
Description Qty Hours Rate Totai
- R I _ [ ”
Foreman Truck with Hand Tools S -8 46.09 | § 368.72
20-90 Komatsu PG360 LC-11 Excavator 2020 ! 8 1% 17528 1,402.24
30-60 John Deere 644L 1 8. 9891 1% 791.28
0 b - $ -
Q - § -
0 - b -
0 N -
i § - -
4] i K - $ -
Equipment Subtotal: § 2,562.24
Markup on Equipment 15.0% 3 384.34
Equipment Total $ 2,946.58
Material
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
- T — % —
o g T g -
0 "0 s -
0 0 § - -
0 R E - -
O R E - $ -
0 0 - b -
— - -
3 -
b -
R $ -
Material Subtotal: $ -
Tax 7% $ -
Markug on Material  10.0% $ -
Material Total $ -
Subcontractor
Description Gty Unit Rate Total
E SOREDE 3 -
Subcontractor Subtotal: § -
Markup on Subcontractors {up to $50,000.00) 10.0% E -
Markup on Subcontractors (after $50,000.00) 5.0%
Subcontractor Total § -
Total: $ 5,470.04

Comments:




Hedxg ue v ieuD @

T edes-uyor 8L0g
2800-07 =

0e W4 00:€ + WY D02
8 2

g1z YTI0UCD YL0ADL
€L80-05 %}
)eiadQ soysceq
Aova
) . JOX|BAA Y ARl
L S0£1L W

2 TEN0EAAMD 1202
05€0-05 =

og INg 00'€ - WY 0072
g “ 2

uBwalo4
El=(oF]
<] : 28PUELLIDH UOjIPO

132 %

sinoH APIBSA O .

nstL | LS ®

“rUBLISH UoHIPC

- -+ 40} sdojsaur manam

LLOLEZ |

ejoL o pugjers

TUIUASUOIRY Z6LLY

T onid i = e} D A L TR L o, (A1 oIr) LI035 AL 1T T e P 22 AT AT A N
h +ﬂ ooco o ot \’UWL.’L—_ :_ L=y JLmLVL“— hfl Tﬂ.—r(l—“ o
oo SHIBUIEOD <3 W2 Elalzle) S-—iHen e g
oswoye | no | 9z soquiejdes AVAN




padxg ve ymieyD &

1210087 padg

: gs
£C Wd 00'€ - WY 0GiL 8 : Bigy 1943

8 : g : - 1594 %

Ja109ET PRI

; : amis

og | N OO~ WY 00N 8 zaUuRA BURY
8 ” 8 : Sve %

uBwERL

; YL

€l | W 005 - WY 00°L | g -+ ZBPUBUISH TSI
8 _” 8 ” : £1zL®

. g © o emad-uyor 60T
8 _ ; L 9500-0¢ %™

J0)eied) Japeo]

avon
oe CONd ODE-WY 00N . a saeIon A0
8 _ 8 00LL %

” =+ Joy sdojssur mﬁaoo M g 10T
LL'oL6e P
P [ =y 3

i

“*UBUISH UOlIPO

8 _
[eJoL ¢ puzjelg

LT NUSUO09Y TTE L

Wdi7g:L 18 2202 ‘7 189010 Ae@ins  uilel 2up3 Aq parciddy @ @

swasg || pouo | ¢ | 9z Joquiajdes ‘AVANOW




ZapueulaH UojIpO

PRJUCS

yadxg ue yimiBy0 @

WY DP9 3@ 20T ‘0% Jaquusidag ‘AepLd
ZopUBWISH UoIIng A pagiuighnsg

Wd LUZL 18 Z20Z '0F Jequaidag Aepul
UOSUIIMEY PEUD AG PaMIIAIY

Wd ¥Z:2 18 220 ‘2 4990100 Aepung
upep oupg Aq panoliddy

Ainpy

ol ANBRM D " ‘ nstl ' L HUS @

- 3 H "SRR PRIRGIQ

ooy SdQISeUr e|qnog
[ M 1]7:74

|eloL PUIMBIS | L ciosen mas L

‘puUne) spioded Bulyorel oN

NG Y224 18 7207 ‘7 Jego Aepung  uney oupd Ag pssolddy @ @

ssen @ _ * walzy @ W swiz)| PEIHAEMNCRS AN OO N




uodxg v yymieud @

" UBUIBH UONIPO

-+ Jo) sdoyseury 8jgno;
LL'aLee

ASINEY £ : 1osipy G\W

ie3oL T T O,

llew-=] =

Nd 32218 2202 % 18qor0 Repung  uplen oufSHEPHEAE D @
9 JoquindagsININOI



BARFIELD HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
FDOT CONCURRENCE EMAILS



Jongelene Adams -

From: Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 11:35 AM

To: Robert Audette

Ce: James.Llewis

Subject: RE: Ros-29 Hurricane lan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753
Attachments: RE: Ros-29 Hurricane lan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753
Importance: High

Robert,

The Department concurs with the Change Order29 for FDOT funding and the additional 5 days for construction.

Leos A, Kennedy, Jr., FCCM

{Leos. Leo with an “s”, not LEO)
Florida Department of Transportation
Program Management Unit

3400 W. Commercial Blvd.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
954-777-2285
Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us
Schedule M-F 8:00 am to 4:30 pm
Lunch M-F: 1:30 pm to 2:00 pm

From: Lewis, James <James.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>
Sent: Thursday, December 8, 2022 3:47 PM

To: Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>
Cc: Audette, Robert <RAudette@mormentumcei.com>
Subject: FW: Ros-29 Hurricane lan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

Mr. Kennedy: This email will serve as my concurrence for CO29, attached. Please provide your concurrence as well and
return it to Mr. Audette.
Regards

Jim

Jim Lewis

LAP Coordinator

State of Florida Department of Transportation
Palm Beach Operations Center

7900 Forest Hilt Boulevard

West Palm Beach, FL 33413

Office: (561) 370-1216

Cell: (561) 632-6172




From: Robert Audette <raudette @momentumecel.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 1:29 PM

To: Lewis, James <James.lewis@dot.state.fl.us>

Cc: Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>

Subject: Ros-29 Hurricane lan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

Jim,

Please see attached for Department consideration on Participation.

Thanks,

Robert Audette, PE
(786} 397-3521
Sr. Project Engineer

MOMENTUM Momentum CEl, Inc.




Jongelene Adams

From: Reyna, Ricardo <Ricardo.Reyna@dot.state.fl.us>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 11:26 AM

To: Kennedy, Leos

Subject: : RE: Ros-29 Hurricane lan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

Leos, | concur with the scope with FDOT funding and the 5 days added to the contract.

Thanks

Ricardo A. Reyna P.E.

FDOT District Four

Local Program Technical Reviewer
Office 954-777-4195

Cell 954-639-6973

From: Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>
Sent: Friday, December 9, 2022 11:51 AM

To: Reyna, Ricardo <Ricardo.Reyna@dot.state.fl.us>
Subject: FW: Ros-29 Hurricane lan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

Ricardo,

FYL... Please review and provide your concurrence at your earliest convenience.
Thank you.

Leos A. Kennedy, Ir., FCCM

(Leos. Leo with an “s”, not LEO)
Florida Department of Transportation
Program Management Unit

3400 W. Commercial Blvd.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
954-777-2285
Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us
Schedule M-F 8:00 am to 4:30 pm
Lunch M-F: 1:30 pm to 2:00 pm

From: Lewis, James <James.Lewis@dot.state fl.us>

Sent: Thursday, December 8, 2022 3:47 PM

To: Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>
Cec: Audette, Robert <RAudette@momeniumcei.com>

Subject: FW: Ros-29 Hurricane fan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

Mr. Kennedy: This email will serve as my concurrence for CO29, attached. Please provide your concurrence as well and

return it to Mr. Audette.
1




Regards
Jim

Jim Lewis

LAP Coordinator

State of Florida Department of Transportation
Palm Beach Operations Center

7900 Forest Hill Boulevard

Woest Palm Beach, FL 33413

Office: {561)370-1216

Cell: (561) 632-6172

From: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumecei.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 1:29 PM

To: Lewis, James <James.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>

Cc: longelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>

Subject: Ros-29 Hurricane lan CO - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

EXTERNAL SENDER: Use caution with links and attachments, = v

Jim,

Please see attached for Department consideration on Participation.

Thanks,

Robert Audette, PE
(786) 397-3521
5r. Project Engineer

MOMENTUM Momentum CEl, Inc.




