
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 
Contract No.:     G-1753  
County:     Palm Beach  
Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   
 
Re:  Time extension for delays related to sanitary sewer and drainage revisions, Ros-36 
 
Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to add contact time for delays related to Change Orders #19, #20 and #21. 

Issue:  Time Extension for Drainage and Sanitary Sewer Changes  

CO #19, #20 and #21 were previously executed to incorporate various plan changes to the contract.  These 
three prior Change Orders only included the time required to perform the work. It was unknown then how 
much time would be needed to finalize the agreements and for the underground pipe crew to remobilize.  
As a follow through to a meeting held with the City, FDOT, Palm Beach County the CEI and Rosso in February 
2023, the Contractor proceeded with revising the schedule. The schedule shows a new completion date of 
3/1/24.  It will require the City to add 234 calendars days to the current contract time to meet the new end 
date.   

234 days are granted with this Change Order. 

The Contractor is 100% entitled to the time extension as a negotiated settlement.  

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer                                     



Barfield Hwy Reconstruction
FIN 442030-1-54-01; Pahokee Resolution 2021-02, G-1753
Contract Time

bgn date 7/21/2021
orig. time 440

CO #1 21
CO #2 157
CO #3 0
CO #4 0
CO #5 2
CO #6 44
CO #7 2
CO #8 4
CO #9 0
CO #10 0
CO #11 1
CO #12 2
CO #13 1
CO #14 1
CO #15 1
CO #16 5
CO #17 0
CO #18 5
CO #19 7
CO #20 26
CO #21 2
CO #22 0
Ros-36 234

Total CO's 515

Current contract days 955
Revised last contract day 3/1/2024


